PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shingo MORISHIMA	10/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1, SHOWA-CHO	
City:	KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF.	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	448-8661	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12582886	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000
Email: js@nixonvan.com
Correspondent Name: Michelle N. Lester

Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MNL-2018-2413

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle N. Lester

Total Attachments: 1

source=2018-2413_ASSGN#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 023403 FRAME: 0589

Case	No.		-	
123502-US-TK/nk				

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and

a corporation of Japan

Shingo Morishima

DENSO CORPORATION

hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(Inventors)

(Assignee)

RECORDED: 10/21/2009

(Ac	ddress)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan					
		(hereinafter des	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for				
the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invent					the invention, and all		
-		applications for	patent and any	y Letters Patent w	hich may be grante	d therefore, known as	
(14	tle)	VARIABLE VAI					
for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith a						vith an application for	
patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on					has executed on		
or has already filed U.S. application Serial No, on						l No, on	
The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to sassignee at the time the invention was made.						invention to said	
	The unde	ersigned agree(s) to execute all	papers and docu	iments necessary in	connection with the	
applica	ation or an	y interference wh	ich mav be de	clared and any co	intinuina or division:	al applications thereof and	
also to	execute s	eparate assignm	ents in connec	tion with such ap	plications as the As	signee may deem	
necess	sary or exp	edient and furthe	er to perform a	ny act which may	be necessary in co	nnection with claims or	
provisi	ons of the	International Cor	vention for Pro	otection of Indust	rial Property or simi	lar agreements.	
	The unde	ersigned agree(s	to perform all	affirmative acts v	which may be neces	ssary to obtain a grant of a	
valid U	Inited State	es patent to the A	ssignee.		,	, and , and an annual of grant of a	
	The unde	ersigned hereby a	authorize(s) an	d request(s) the	Commissioner of Pa	atents to issue any and all	
Letters	Patent of	the United States	s resulting fron	n said application	or any division or d	ivisions or continuing	
applica	ations there	of to the said As	signee, as Ass	signee of the entil	e interest, and here	by covenants that he has	
(they h	iave) full ri	ght to convey the	entire interest	herein assigned,	and that he has (th	ey have) not executed and	
will not	t execute,	any agreement ir	conflict herew	<i>i</i> ith.			
	The unde	ersigned hereby (grant(s) the firr	n of NIXON & VA	NDERHYE P.C. the	power to insert on this	
assign	ment any f	further identificati	on which may	be necessary or	desirable in order to	comply with the rules of the	
United	States Pa	tent Office for red	cordation of thi	s document. It is	understood and ad	reed that ASSIGNEE'S	
attorne	eys Nixon &	∿ Vanderhye P.C	, have represe	nted only ASSIGI	NEE and will continu	ue to represent only	
ASSIG	NEE with	respect to this in	vention.			-	
	In witnes	s whereof, execu	ited by the und	lersigned on the	date(s) opposite the	undersigned signature(s).	
						• •	
					ΩA	0 0	
Date	Octobe	ر اک عصراً Signature of inventor		inventor	Minas	Mosto Lima	
Date October 12.2009 Signature of inventor Shings Morishima Shings Morishima							
				na			
		•					
		a	_		A i	a 4	
Date	Oct	oher 12.2	-ov 9	Witnessed by:	masaki	Takeyama	

264637